Ass Dir P.C	ector and I	ent Recordation Services RECORDATION FORM of the U.S. Patent PATENTS C Trademark Office x 1450	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET  PATENTS ONLY  U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER  Patent and Trademark O				
Alt	Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Attorney Docket No. 155358						
Please record the attached document.  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2							
1.	A.	Name of conveying parties:	2. A. Name and address of receiving party:				
		[1] Toshifumi NISHIJIMA [2] Toshiro HIKITA	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA 1, TOYOTA-CHO, TOYOTA-SHI,				
	В.	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	AICHI-KEN, 471-8571 JAPAN				
3.	Α.	Nature of conveyance:	B. Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  ☐Yes ☑ No				
	$\boxtimes$	Assignment					
		Security Agreement Change of Name					
		Other					
	В.	Execution Date: [ALL] November 15, 2012					
4.	A.	Patent Application No. 13/704,167	B. Patent No.(s)				
		Additional numbers attack	ned? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No				
	C.	Title of Application: <u>ELECTRIC VEHICLE THEFT</u>	PREVENTING DEVICE				
5.		ne and address of party to whom correspondence cerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
		ime: <u>James A. Oliff</u> ddress: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC P.O. Box 320850	7. Please charge Deposit Account No. 15-0461 the total fee (37 CFR 3.41) in the amount of \$40.00.				
		Alexandria, VA 22320-4850 Phone Number: 703-836-6400 Fax Number: 703-836-2787	Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to deposit account number 15-0461.				
9.	To to original Jam	tement and signature. the best of mythowledge and belief, the foregoing information ginal document.  The A. Oliff, Registration No. 27,075 orn C. Chao, Registration No. 66,538	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the  Date: December 13, 2012				
		C.					

PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0766

	CC	TO	NTN	AT ITS	NIT
A	.55	II.		YI P.	NT

(1) Toshifumi NISHIJIMA (5)

TFN	1101	82	-U
-----	------	----	----

(1-8)	Insert	(2)	Toshiro HIKITA		(6)		
	Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(3)			. (7)		
		(4)			(8)		
			n of the undersigne				uable consideration paid assign, transfer and set
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOS	SHA KABUSHII	KI KAISHA		
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)					
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as					
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	ELECTRIC VEI	HICLE THEFT F	REVENTING DE	EVICE	
	such as Title, Case		PCT/IB2011/00	1933			
	Number, or Foreign Application Number	(Attori	ney Docket No.	155358			)
			ich the undersigne	đ has (have) exe	cuted an applicati	on for patent in the U	Jnited States of America
(12)	Insert Date of	On CVC	ii date netewitii oi				
, ,	Signing of Application	(12)	on				
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application S	Serial Number	13/704,167	7	
	Identification for filed applications	filed	Decemb	per 13, 2012			
any api the Assi claims reexam from sa herein binding	2) Each undersigned agrees pleation or continuation or disignee in every way possible in 3) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees or provisions of the Internation 4) Each undersigned agrees tination a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned authorated application(s) to the said Assigned, and that he has not agon him and his heirs, success 6) Each undersigned hereby ideation that may be necessary attention of this document.  In witness whereof, executed.	to executivision them obtaining to executing Convictory to perform the States rizes and assignee, executed, sors, assigney grants to resirate to resirate the control of the states rizes and assignee, executed, sors, assigned the states rizes and the states rizes are states rizes and the states rizes rizes are states rizes and the states rizes rizes are states rizes and the states rizes rizes and the states rizes are states rizes and the states rizes are states rizes and the states rizes are states rizes and the states rizes and the states rizes are states rizes and the states rizes and the states rizes are states rizes and the states rizes are states rizes and the states rizes are states rizes and the states rizes rizes are states rizes and the states rizes rizes rizes are states rizes ri	ate all papers necessereof, or any patenting evidence and go te all papers and dention for Protection all affirmative a patent to the Assignee of the and will not execute and will not execute the firm of OLIFF & to the order to com	t or reissue appliing forward with ocuments and proportion of Industrial acts which may lignee. For of Patents to entire interest, a tet, any agreeme sentatives.  E BERRIDGE, PL ply with the rule	cation based there is such interference or form any act where or similar or encessary to observe any and all indicates any and all indicates in conflict here. It is of the United St	eon, for the inventione. ich may be necessary r agreements. tain, maintain or con Letters Patents of the the has full right to cewith, and agrees tha tert on this assignmentates Patent and Trade	y in connection with  of in the first by reissue or  c United States resulting convey the entire interest at this assignment is  not any further
Date	November 15, 201	2	Invento	r Signature	Fashefini	Rishijima	(SEAL)
Date	November 15, 201	2				<del></del>	
Date			Inventor	r Signature			(SEAL)
Date	****		Inventor	Signature _			(SEAL)
Date		<del></del>	Inventor	r Signature			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor	Signature _			(SEAL)
Date			Inventor	r Signature			(SEAL)
Date		***************************************	Inventor	Signature			(SEAL)
neither	This assignment should pret then it should be signed before	re at leas		o also sign here	:		
Date	November 15, 201			Witness	fasehin	notani	der.
Date	November 15, 201	2		Witness	mari Ja	nntami	

PATENT REEL: 029506 FRAME: 0767